

City of High Point

Municipal Office Building 211 S. Hamilton Street High Point, NC 27260

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-70 Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:AdoptedFile created:2/16/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:2/17/2022Final action:2/21/2022

Title: Budget Ordinance - Parks & Recreation Trust Fund (PARTF) Grant - City Lake Park

City Council is requested to accept and appropriate a Parks and Recreation Trust Fund (PARTF) grant

totaling \$500,000 for renovations to City Lake Park, including a pedestrian bridge and greenway

connection.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/21/2022	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
2/17/2022	1	Finance Committee	recommended for approval, consent	Pass

Budget Ordinance - Parks & Recreation Trust Fund (PARTF) Grant - City Lake Park

City Council is requested to accept and appropriate a Parks and Recreation Trust Fund (PARTF) grant totaling \$500,000 for renovations to City Lake Park, including a pedestrian bridge and greenway connection. [Enter body here.]